			A	
PORM, PTQ-1604 1-31-8	05-09-20	001	SHEET 1)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME- Palent and Trademark C
			7	▼ ▼
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pi	1017103	88	attached ongi	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1011100		address of rec	ceiving party(ies):
The Princess Marcella Bor	cahese Inc	Name: Bo	orghese Tr	ademarks Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Newa Werk Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	ssociation mited Partnership	Internal Add Street Add City: Wiln Individ Associ Gener Limite Corpo Other. If assigned is in designation in a	idress: 12th a 12th a 1ess: nington dual(s) citizens iation al Partnership ration-State of domicied in the Unitached: must be a separate of	mmerce Center, Ste 7. nd Orange Street State: ZIP: 19801
Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac	1,8		04-30-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	epondence	6. Total numbe registrations	er of applications involved:	s and 1
Name: Stephen L. Baker Internal Address:		Enclos	ed	\$ 40.00
Street Address: 359 East Main S	treet		count number.	•
City: Somerville State: NJ	ZIP: 08876		icate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit accou
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	DO NOT USE TH		d correct and a	uny attached copy is a true cop
Stephen L. Baker				Date -
Name of Person Signing		Signature		

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, THE PRINCESS MARCELLA BORGHESE INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 180 Madison Avenue, New York 10016, has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK

REG. NO.

ISSUE DATE

GEL DELICATO

1.891.569

April 25, 1995

WHEREAS, BORGHESE TRADEMARKS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at One Commerce Center, Suite 713, 12th and Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE PRINCESS MARCELLA BORGHESE INC., does hereby assign unto BORGHESE TRADEMARKS INC., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated:

THE PRINCESS MARCELLA EORGHESE INC.

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

State of New York County of New York

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

On this 25th day of April, 2001, before me personally appeared Georgette Mosbacher, to me known and known to be the Chief Executive Officer of THE PRINCESS MARCELLA BORGHESE INC., and she acknowledged that she signed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the corporation pursuant to the authority duly received.